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項目地址

擬議項目

Options to Participate:

Tuesday, February 4, 2025
10:30 a.m.

Construction of a new single family
dwelling.

467 West Del Norte Street

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
845 2839 8119 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/84528398119
845 2839 8119 157870 

467 West Del Norte Street, 90065

Construction, use, and maintenance of a new 44-foot 11-inch, 2,199 sf single
family dwelling including a 360 square foot detached carport on a vacant
4,399 square foot lot within the Mount Washington-Glassell Park Specific Plan
area. The project also proposes the removal of 5 Protected Trees and Shrubs.

The proposed project is one of four abutting projects being concurrently
developed by the Applicant.



• • 案例資訊 • •所要求的事項

誰會收到此通知

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. Pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15074(b), after consideration of the whole of the
administrative record, including the Mitigated Negative Declaration, No. ENV-2017-5203-MND ("MND"),
as recirculated on November 7, 2024, (“Mitigated Negative Declaration”), all comments received, the
imposition of mitigation measures and the Mitigation Monitoring Program prepared for the MND.

2. Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24 X.28 of Chapter 1, a Zoning
Administrator's Determination to permit the construction, use, and maintenance of a new single family
dwelling fronting on a Substandard Hillside Limited Street that does not have a minimum 20-foot wide
Continuous Paved Roadway from the driveway apron to the boundary of the Hillside Area, as required
by LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(i)(3).

3. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28 of Chapter 1, a Zoning Administrator's Determination to permit
five (5) foot side yards for the proposed carport in lieu of the six (6) foot side yards otherwise required
by LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(a).

4. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28 of Chapter 1, a Zoning Administrator's Determination to permit
a zero (0) foot front yard setback in lieu of the five (5) foot front yard setback otherwise required by
LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(a).

5. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28 of Chapter 1, a Zoning Administrator's Determination to permit
access stairs to project into the required side yard in lieu of maintaining the side yard open and
unobstructed as required per LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(a)11.

6. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.28 of Chapter 1, A Zoning Administrator's Adjustment to permit a
reduced passageway of five (5) feet in width extending from the street to one entrance of the dwelling
in lieu of the 10 foot passageway otherwise required by LAMC Section 12.21 C.2(b).

7. Pursuant to LAMC Section 11.5.7 C of Chapter 1, a Project Permit Compliance review for the
construction of a new single family dwelling within the Mount Washington-Glassell Park Specific Plan.
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